
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3450
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2003
SANJAY GANDHI RASHTRIYA UDYAN
DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any proposal of Sanjay Gandhi Rashtriya Udyan, Mumbai for upgradation, afforestation and such other plantation drive;

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken by the Government thereon; and

(c) the allocation of funds for the said Udyan during the last three years indicating the funds utilized and remaining unutilized out of the same?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI DILIP SINGH JU DEV)

(a) Yes, Sir

(b) The proposal relates to construction of wall on the periphery of Sanjay Gandhi National Park.

(c) The details of the funds released, utilized and unutilized are as given below


     Rs. in Lakhs
Year Amount Released Amount Utilized Balance

2001-01  70.00  70.00
2001-02  94.90  83.12
2002-03  130.77  121.50

Total  295.67  274.62   21.05
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